Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: SW9N9330

To the Commission:

We (SHENZHEN GOTRON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.), hereby authorize Bulltech Electronic Products S.L. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: SW9N9330 (the grant date: 05/17/2013)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2AAM3N9389

报围作

Bulltech Electronic Products S.L.

Gran Via, 64, 2-I, 28013 Madrid, Spain

Sincerely yours,

SHENZHEN GOTRON ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD.

Weihuai Lin